Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved July 11, 1907.

No. 151, S.]

|Published July 13, 1907.

## CHAPTER 572.

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money to the Wisconsin State Firemen's association.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation. Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Wisconsin State Firemen's association the sum of one thousand dollars, out of any moneys not otherwise appropriated. This appropriation is for the years 1907 and 1908, and the said sum so appropriated shall be paid to sail association in two equal payments to be made on or before the first day of June in each of said years. Provided, that the secretary of the Wisconsin State Firemen's association shall file each year before the thirty-first day of December a verified itemized statement of the expenditures of the money received from the state during the year.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved July 11, 1907.